

¼
SLP(C)No. 9791-9792 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 4

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9791-9792/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2003 in CRP 2781/02 and dated 30.4.2003 in RCMP 11316/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. GIRIJA THUKARAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

N. VENUGOPAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With office report

Date : 28/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandra Shekhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in view of the fact that the original proceedings having been decided these petitions being against an interlocutory order, same have become infructuous hence seeks permission to withdraw these petitions. Permission prayed for is granted. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER